Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012


http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

IMO : 8918368 Company Ukrainian Danube Shipping Co, , , Ukraine
Name: RENI Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2977 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Motril 2013-4-30 15 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2011  19-4-2016  Ukraine
(SMC/ISM Code)
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-10-2011 4-9-2013 Bulgaria
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 5-9-2008 4-9-2013 Bulgaria
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Emergency lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified
Entry dangerous spaces no Rectified

Date
20-1-2012

20-9-2012
20-9-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8404991
Name: CONDOCK V

Company

- 2013

Harren &amp; Partner Ship Mgmt, , , Antigua and Barbuda

’

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 3 Ro-Ro cargo

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
6763

Keeldate
1984

Port of detention

Las Palmas

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Cargo and other hatchways

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Certificate

Date of release
2013-4-23

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
21-1-2013  21-7-2013
24-1-2013  23-6-2013
24-1-2013  23-6-2013

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months
no As in the agreed class condition
no As in the agreed class condition

Date

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 7413634
Name: MERKUR

Company DanoSpzoo, , ,Panama

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Charterer

7 7

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 3

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
1872

Keeldate
1974

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Belfast 2013-4-20 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-2-2013 8-6-2013
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 9-2-2013 8-6-2013
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-4-2012 6-2-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Retention of oil on board no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Distress messages: obligations and procedures no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 9352846 Company Sprante Schiff Kontor Betriebs, , , Cook Islands
Name: FUTURA CARRIER Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2569 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Avlida 2013-4-11 12 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-3-2013 13-8-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 14-3-2013 13-8-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 23-3-2013 22-9-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no Rectified
International Energy Efficiency Cert no Rectified
Operation of GMDSS equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2013

IMO : 9290074 Company Intership Verwaltungs, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: VICTORIA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 7767 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2013-4-26 15 day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

MF radio installation

Fire-dampers
Means of escape

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

21-12-2010 17-1-2014
21-12-2010 17-1-2014
19-1-2012 12-8-2014

Germany
Netherlands

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
26-2-2012
13-2-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 9133355 Company Imflot Logistics LLC, , , Russian Federation
Name: CASPIAN WIND Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 2813 1994

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Rijeka 2013-4-13 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-8-2011 17-9-2015  Turkey 30-11-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 5-8-2011 17-9-2015  Turkey 30-11-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-1-2013 23-1-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
15 PPM alarm arrangements no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 9082879 Company V Ships Chennai Pvt Ltd, , , Panama
Name: JINDAL VARAD Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Atlantska Plovdiva D.D., OD Svetoc Mihajla 1 20 000, Dubrovnik , HR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 39422 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Murmansk 2013-4-29 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-12-2012  31-10-2014
Bureau Veritas Load Line 17-10-2012  31-10-2014  Turkey 3-12-2012
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 10-10-2012  1-10-2017  Germany 17-1-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Nautical publications no Rectified
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no Rectified
Damage control plan no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8711289
Name: VYSOKOGORSK

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Brouns Maritime Ltd, , , Vanuatu

7 7

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Vanuatu

Gross tonnage

7095

Keeldate
1989

Port of detention

Antwerp

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Other (fire safety)

Date of release
2013-4-26

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
14 day(s)

Issued
23-1-2013
23-1-2013
19-1-2013

Total of deficiencies

12
Expiry Last Survey
6-6-2017
6-6-2017
18-7-2013

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 8129474 Company Tuna Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Cook Islands
Name: APAYDIN MUKAFAT Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2241 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2013-4-18 7 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-11-2012  11-5-2013
Load Line 12-11-2012  11-5-2013
Safety Management Certificate 12-11-2012  11-5-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Long-Range Identification and Tracking system (LRIT) no Rectified
Launching arrangements for survival craft no Rectified
Radio life-saving appliances no Rectified
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no Rectified
Buoyant apparatus no Rectified

15 PPM alarm arrangements no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire drills no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2013

IMO : 7740491 Company Marine Safety Management Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: POLKOVNIK FESENKO Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
V.K.
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2466 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2013-4-10 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 15-5-2012  19-12-2016
(SMC/ISM Code)
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-7-2011 19-7-2013  Russian Federation ~ 5-10-2012
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 19-7-2011 19-7-2013  Russian Federation ~ 5-10-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention
Hull - cracking

Hull - cracking

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified before departure

no Temporary repair carried out

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 7436545
Name: BATUR

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Granat Shipping &amp; Trading Co, , , Cambodia

Classification society Global Marine Bureau Inc.

7 7

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Cambodia

Gross tonnage
2466

Keeldate
1974

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Recognised Organisation

Global Marine Bureau Inc.
Global Marine Bureau Inc.

Global Marine Bureau Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion
Hull - cracking

Bulkheads - operational damage
Bulkheads - operational damage
Decks - corrosion

Doors

INMARSAT ship earth station

Date of release
2013-4-12

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
28 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
23

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
26-4-2011  6-1-2016
26-4-2011  6-1-2016
8-3-2013 7-8-2013

Turkey
Turkey

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Rectified

To be rectified before departure
To be rectified before departure
To be rectified before departure
To be rectified before departure
Temporary repair carried out
To be rectified before departure
Rectified

To be rectified before departure

Date
27-3-2012
27-3-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9589138
Name: AROUZU

Company

- 2013

Kowa Marine Service Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Oldendorff L&uuml;beck-Hamburg , + 49 (0)451 1500 289, L&uuml;beck , DE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage

43013

Keeldate
2010

Port of detention

Butzfleth

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Nautical publications

Rescue boat inventory

ISM

Operation/maintenance

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Date of release
2013-4-14

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

4  day(s)

Issued
28-5-2012
28-5-2012
24-9-2012

Total of deficiencies

17
Expiry Last Survey
26-3-2017
26-3-2017
3-9-2017

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 9566813
Name: GRAND AMANDA

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Shanghai Grand China Intl Ship, , , Hong Kong, China

Pacific Bulk Charterer Ltd., , Shenzhen, CN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Hong Kong, China

Gross tonnage
43501

Keeldate
2010

Port of detention
Amsterdam

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Date of release
2013-4-5

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats
ISM
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
6

Issued Expiry Last Survey

12-2-2012 8-8-2016 China

9-8-2011 8-8-2016 China

21-2-2012 9-2-2017

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

Date
14-9-2012
14-9-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9467213
Name: NAJADE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2013

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Wijnne &amp; Barends Cargadoors, , , Netherlands

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2862 2008

Other (cargo)

Date of release
Hull 2013-4-21

Port of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
6

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
18-12-2012  3-1-2016
8-12-2011  3-1-2016
27-4-2011  25-4-2016

France

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Date

18-12-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 9440605 Company Bockstiegel Reederei GmbH &amp; Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: ICE RUNNER Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 7545 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kotka 2013-4-19 4  day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-4-2013 17-6-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 14-10-2009  16-10-2013  Germany 15-1-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 31-8-2009 27-8-2014  Germany 23-9-2012

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Cargo ship safety equipment (including exemption) no Rectified
Cargo ship safety radio (including exemption) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2013

IMO : 9430325 Company Dizman Denizcilik Gemi Sanayi, , , Turkey
Name: BURHAN DIZMAN 2 Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 2979 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Santa Pola 2013-4-20 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 26-10-2009  8-5-2013  Turkey 12-6-2012
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 4-3-2009 9-11-2013  Turkey 7-1-2011

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

ISM

Damage control plan

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Damage control plan

Provisions quantity

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
As in the agreed class condition
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 9421075
Name: LINGEDIEP

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Feederlines BV, , , Liberia

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 5598 2007

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Port of detention Date of release
Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G 2013-4-13

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 4

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
18-12-2012 30-7-2013
28-9-2011 30-7-2013 France 24-10-2012

14-7-2011 15-2-2014

RO related Action taken
no As in the agreed class condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9393230
Name: MARCIANA

Company

Charterer

- 2013

IHB Shipping Co EAD, , , Malta

Classification society Lloyd's Register

7 7

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage Keeldate
7775 2008

Port of detention

La Spezia

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Nautical publications

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
ISM

Other (fire safety)

Means of escape

Date of release
2013-4-6

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey
27-12-2012 24-1-2015
25-1-2010 24-1-2015 Bulgaria
2-8-2010 16-7-2015 Bulgaria

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no Rectified
yes Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
yes Rectified

Date

27-12-2012
21-12-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 9339650 Company Trinity Ships Inc, , , Marshall Islands
Name: SEA PIONEER Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 22184 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2013-4-24 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-1-2013  19-9-2017
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 2-8-2012 24-7-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Other (MARPOL Annex Il) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9339076
Name: RBD DALMATIA

- 2013

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Hinsch Reederei GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Cyprus

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Cyprus 7545 2004

Port of detention

Algeciras

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Date of release
2013-4-10

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR)

Navigation records

Stowage and provision of liferafts

ISM

Distress messages: obligations and procedures
Radio log (diary)

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
5 day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
4-12-2012 22-10-2017
4-12-2012 22-10-2017
30-1-2012 4-1-2017
RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO :9317121 Company Union Marine Mgmt Serv Pte Ltd, , , Singapore
Name: TRIPLE EVER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Furnish Withy Chartering, ., London, GB
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Singapore 30046 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2013-4-18 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 28-11-2012  28-5-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-1-2013 28-8-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 21-1-2013 28-8-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Sulphur oxides no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 9279446 Company Larvik Shipping AS, , , Norway
Name: YARA EMBLA Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Norway 2506 2013
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Teesport 2013-4-19 10 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-3-2013 19-8-2013
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 19-3-2013 19-9-2013
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 19-3-2013 19-9-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM yes To be rectified within 3 months

Page 22 of 61

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 4

- 2013

IMO : 9277278 Company Eckhoff GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: MONTE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 3289 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Aviles 2013-4-16 6  day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

QOil filtering equipment

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Cleanliness of engine room

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

17-11-2011 28-5-2013
17-11-2011 28-5-2013
6-9-2012 31-8-2017

Italy
Italy

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
10-8-2012
10-8-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 9275268 Company General National Maritime, , , Libya
Name: ANWAAR AFRIQYA Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Libya 22184 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Agioi Theodoroi 2013-4-4 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-1-2012 19-8-2014  Turkey 1-10-2012
Lloyd's Register Load Line 4-1-2012 19-8-2014  Turkey 1-10-2012
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 18-12-2012  30-9-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR)
ISM

Fire drills

RO related Action taken

no As per agreed Flag exemption
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9267675
Name: MARTORELL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2013

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Kansai Steamship Co Ltd, , , Panama

Charterer NISSAN, , ,JP
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro cargo Panama 57789 2002

QOil filtering equipment
ISM

Date of release
2013-4-28

Port of detention
NORTH SHIELDS

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
10-12-2009  23-9-2013
25-12-2008  23-9-2013
14-12-2011  16-11-2016

Panama

Panama

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months

Date
22-6-2012
22-6-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 9218533 Company CUXSHIP Management, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: DANIO Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1499 1999

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Blyth 2013-4-20 22 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-7-2011  31-5-2016  Norway 26-7-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 28-7-2011  26-4-2013  Norway 26-7-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 22-6-2011 9-5-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage or passage plan

Navigation records

Bridge operation

Monitoring of voyage or passage plan

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
ISM

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified before departure
no To be rectified before departure
no To be rectified before departure
no To be rectified before departure
no To be rectified before departure
no To be rectified before departure
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2013

IMO : 9188922 Company Bulcom Ltd, , , Malta
Name: TANGRA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 7617 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Catania 2013-4-25 70 day(s) 45
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR)

GNSS receiver/terrestrial radio navigation system
GNSS receiver/terrestrial radio navigation system
Bridge Navigational Watch Alarm System (BNWAS)
Document of compliance (DoC/ ISM)

Rescue boat inventory

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Launching arrangements for rescue boats
International ship security certificate
International ship security certificate

Engine International Air Pollution Prevention Cert
15 PPM alarm arrangements

15 PPM alarm arrangements

25-12-2012 11-1-2017
14-5-2012 11-1-2017
2-1-2013 1-6-2013

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no Rectified

no As per agreed Flag exemption
no Temporary substitution

no As per agreed Flag exemption
no Rectified

no Rectified

yes Rectified
yes Rectified
yes Rectified

yes Competent security authority informed
no Rectified

no As per agreed Flag exemption

no Temporary substitution

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

Sewage treatment plant no Rectified

Other (MARPOL Annex IV) no Rectified

Garbage no Rectified

Incinerator incl. operations and operating manual no As per agreed Flag exemption
Incinerator incl. operations and operating manual no Temporary substitution

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Muster list no Rectified
Operation/maintenance no Rectified

Division - decks, bulkheads and penetrations yes Rectified

Division - decks, bulkheads and penetrations yes As per agreed Flag exemption
Division - decks, bulkheads and penetrations yes Temporary substitution

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified

Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified

Fire-dampers no Rectified

Sanitary facilities no Rectified

Medical equipment no Rectified

Provisions quantity no Rectified

Cold room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 9187916 Company Transatlantic Rederi AB, , , Gibraltar (UK)
Name: TRANSANDROMEDA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Gibraltar (UK) 4871 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2013-4-22 5 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-3-2013 24-5-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 25-3-2013 24-8-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 25-3-2013 24-9-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Document of compliance (DoC/ ISM) no Rectified

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no Rectified

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9174658
Name: JENS WARRIOR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2013

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Polembros Shipping Ltd, , , Liberia

Charterer Oldendorff, , , DE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 86192 1999

Sulphur oxides

Date of release
2013-4-26

Port of detention
Rotterdam

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 3
Issued Expiry Last Survey
10-10-2012 10-8-2014
11-6-2009 10-8-2014 Netherlands
2-3-2013 1-9-2013

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Date

24-5-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2013

Enterprises Shipping &amp; Trading, , , Isle of Man (UK)

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Windrose &amp; shipping &amp; Trading , Chemin de Lacolat No.14 , ROTTERDAM , CH

IMO : 9164639 Company
Name: BRUGGE MAX

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Isle of Man (UK)

Keeldate
1997

Gross tonnage
38489

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Sulphur oxides

Date of release
2013-4-9

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

7 day(s) 6

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
21-10-2010 12-10-2015

7-7-2008 30-4-2013 Turkey 3-4-2011

7-4-2009 30-4-2013 Turkey 3-4-2011

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 9148491 Company Bergen Denizcilik Ltd Sti, , , Cook Islands
Name: NERI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 4276 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Pasajes 2013-4-13 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-11-2012 8-4-2013
Safety Management Certificate 20-12-2012 8-4-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Other (machinery)

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire pumps and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 9146053
Name: SAN REMO II

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Load lines (including Exemption)
ISM

Company NAF Shipping Inc, , , Marshall Islands
Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Jarrit Shipping Corporation, 13 oslo, 2993 LD Barendrecht , NL
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 6001 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Silvertown 2013-4-3 6 day(s) 23
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

7-3-2013 6-4-2013
2-4-2012 19-12-2016
28-8-2012 14-7-2013

RO related Action taken
yes Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2013

IMO : 9141649 Company Fisser &amp; v Doornum GmbH &amp; Co, , , Cyprus

Name: KRONOBORG Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 4150 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Cagliari 2013-4-11 5 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (machinery)

ISM

Ventilation

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Means of escape

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

13-12-2012  30-9-2013
2-9-2008 30-9-2013
13-7-2012 6-6-2017

Cyprus

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

28-9-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 9137301 Company , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: TOMAR Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer Charles M. Willie Shipping , 6 Ocean Way, Cardiff , GB
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1864 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Greenore 2013-4-27 10 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-12-2012  27-2-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 12-12-2012  27-2-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 17-10-2012  16-4-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Speed and distance indicator no Rectified

Document of compliance (DoC/ ISM) no Rectified

Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified

International ship security certificate no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9123960
Name: LAURA |

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Certificates for master and officers

- 2013

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

MST Mineralien Schiffahrt GmbH, , , Liberia

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 17040 1995

Date of release
2013-4-24

Port of detention
Klaipeda

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1  day(s) 2
Issued Expiry Last Survey
3-8-2012 5-10-2015
20-4-2013 19-9-2013
9-9-2010 15-6-2015 Lithuania

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Date

20-4-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO :9013048 Company Boomsma Shipping BV, , , Netherlands
Name: FRISIUM Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 1786 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Antwerp 2013-4-13 3 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety 16-10-2012  31-3-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 16-10-2012  31-3-2017
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 28-6-2012  28-5-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Radar no Rectified
Navigation bridge visibility no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 9008079 Company Seta Uluslararasi Denizcilik, , , Malta
Name: M. IZMIR Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 4902 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2013-4-30 52 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-8-2012 9-5-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 29-8-2012 9-5-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-5-2010 19-5-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 9003536 Company Gant Trading Shipping Corp, , , Cook Islands
Name: THRUSTER Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2827 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Avonmouth 2013-4-6 10 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-3-2013 31-5-2015
Load Line 22-3-2013 31-5-2015
Safety Management Certificate 2-3-2013 9-11-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 8912261
Name: NAVISION TRADER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company San Rafael Shipmanagement Inc, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Navision Group , Strandvejen 102.E , Hellerup , DK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 16722 1991

Bilge pumping arrangements
Fire pumps and its pipes

Port of detention Date of release
Gibraltar 2013-4-15

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Cleanliness

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6  day(s) 18

Issued Expiry Last Survey

24-7-2010 23-7-2013 China
24-7-2010 18-10-2015 China

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
16-1-2013
16-1-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8901016
Name: PARNASSOS I

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Pylos Shipping Co, , , Greece

7 7

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Greece

Gross tonnage

3972

Keeldate
1991

Port of detention

Trieste

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radio life-saving appliances

Propulsion main engine

Sewage treatment plant

Garbage

ISM

Fire-dampers

Other (fire safety)

Operation of Fire protection systems

Date of release
2013-4-9

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
7 day(s)

Issued

14-5-2012

6-7-2012
8-1-2013

Total of deficiencies

28
Expiry Last Survey Date
2-2-2017
2-2-2017
7-6-2013

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8869555
Name: MYSTERY K

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Transoptimal-Rostov, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

7 7 )

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Saint Vincent and the 3086

Grenadines

Date of release

Gross tonnage

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1990

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Burgas 2013-4-27 10 day(s) 22
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 28-4-2011  27-12-2015  Turkey 13-7-2012
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-2-2013  29-11-2016
Load Line 20-12-2011  29-11-2016  Turkey 9-2-2013

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

On board training and instructions
Schedules for watchkeeping personnel
Records of rest

ISM

Other (SOLAS operational)

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Personal equipment for fire safety
Fire-dampers

Other (fire safety)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
yes
yes
yes
yes
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 8866010 Company Rosshipcom LLC, , , Russian Federation
Name: VOLGO-DON 203 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Aston Agro Industrial, ., ., SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 4980 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tarragona 2013-4-23 8 dayl(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-4-2012 6-3-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 21-4-2012 6-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lifejackets incl. provision and disposition no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Beams, frames, floors-op.damage yes As in the agreed class condition
Bulkheads - operational damage yes As in the agreed class condition
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Fire prevention structural integrity no As in the agreed class condition
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 8862507 Company Sailtrade Denizcilik, , , Belize
Name: NIKOLAY MESHKOV Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 4949 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Azov 2013-4-3 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-10-2012 25-7-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 8-4-2011 25-7-2015  Turkey 9-10-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-10-2011  28-9-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8811792
Name: NEWLEAD MARKELA

Company

- 2013

Newlead Bulkers SA, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 7

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage

38022

Keeldate
1989

Port of detention

Prince Rupert

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gauges, thermometers etc.

Other (machinery)

Emergency lighting,batteries and switches
Fire pumps and its pipes

Provisions quantity

Date of release
2013-4-9

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

4  day(s)

Issued
4-3-2011

5-1-2012
5-1-2012

Total of deficiencies

21
Expiry Last Survey Date
5-2-2016
26-10-2016 China 1-12-2012
26-10-2016 China 1-12-2012

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8728098
Name: CAPRICORN

Company

Charterer

- 2013

South River Shipping Co Ltd, , , Comoros

7 7

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Comoros

Gross tonnage

2516

Keeldate
1974

Port of detention

Varna

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Hull - cracking

Steam pipes and pressure pipes

Date of release
2013-4-25

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

7  day(s)

Issued
18-10-2012
18-10-2012
10-10-2012

Total of deficiencies

6
Expiry Last Survey
4-6-2017
4-6-2017
18-6-2017

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

To be rectified within 3 months
As in the agreed class condition
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 8616087 Company Baltnautic Shipping Ltd, , , Lithuania
Name: PERSEUS Classification society
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Lithuania 1392 1986

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Hansweert 2013-4-28 3 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 27-12-2011  4-12-2016  Spain 16-2-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no Rectified
Page 47 of 61 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 8520355
Name: MARSUS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Certificates for master and officers

Company Poulsen Shipping A/S, , , Denmark

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Denmark 1091 1986

Port of detention Date of release
Burgas 2013-4-1

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies

21-1-2011 14-7-2013
27-2-2011 14-1-2016
10-8-2011 17-5-2016

11
Last Survey Date
Italy 24-2-2013

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2013

IMO : 8421731 Company Pasifik Lojistik Grubu, , , Togo
Name: GULF HARVEST Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 978 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2013-4-13 15 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-3-2013 19-8-2013
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 20-3-2013 19-8-2013
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-3-2013 19-8-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention

Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Cargo and other hatchways
Operation of GMDSS equipment
Fire-dampers

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

yes
yes
no
yes

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8307674
Name: MIMAR SINAN

Company

- 2013

Emiroglu Deniz Nakliyati, , , Cook Islands

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
AMEROPA , -, ISTANBUL , TR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Recognised Organisation

Flag
Cook Islands

Gross tonnage

17879

Keeldate
1984

Port of detention

Constanta

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.
15 PPM alarm arrangements

ISM

Abandon ship drills

Fire detection and alarm system

Date of release
2013-4-26

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

4 day(s) 22
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-2-2013 29-11-2014
19-2-2013 29-11-2014
19-2-2013 19-11-2016

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2013

IMO : 8230572 Company 0SS Ltd, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: VODLA 2 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 2457 1982

Port of detention

Hamburg

Grenadines

Date of release

2013-4-24

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Bulkheads - cracking

Doors
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

30-1-2012 21-1-2017

24-8-2012 22-7-2017
24-8-2012 22-7-2017

RO related Action taken

Date

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8223074
Name: LENGLO

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Areal Shipping Ltd, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 7

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag Gross tonnage

Saint Vincent and the 1946

Grenadines

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1982

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

La Spezia 2013-4-27 19 day(s) 20
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 14-10-2011  7-10-2016
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-3-2010 16-7-2013  Turkey 20-10-2012
Load Line 7-1-2010 16-7-2013  Turkey 20-10-2012

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Lifeboats

Records of rest

15 PPM alarm arrangements

Other (MARPOL Annex V)

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

RO related Action taken

no
no
yes
no
no
no
no
yes
no
no

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Rectified

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8117835
Name: STAR 1

Company

- 2013

Rose Shipping Ltd, , , Panama

7 7

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Keeldate
1992 1980

Gross tonnage

Port of detention

Koper

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Decks - corrosion

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Date of release
2013-4-11

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6  day(s) 22

Issued Expiry Last Survey
12-10-2012  27-10-2013

23-9-2011 23-9-2016 Greece
23-9-2011 23-9-2016 Greece
14-1-2013 13-6-2013

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

2-12-2012
2-12-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8012231
Name: HAMOUDI B.

Company

- 2013

Bayazid Shipping Co, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

2 7 )

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Flag

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Date of release

Gross tonnage

7747

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1981

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Venice 2013-4-5 9 day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 7-6-2012 14-5-2016
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-1-2012  31-12-2016 Romania 26-12-2012
Load Line 23-1-2012  31-12-2016 Romania 26-12-2012

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Qil filtering equipment

ISM

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Fire-dampers

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 8000214 Company Acromas Shipping Ltd, , , Malta
Name: QUEST FOR Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
ADVENTURE
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Passenger ship Malta 18627 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Civitavecchia 2013-4-28 2 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 21-12-2011  30-11-2015 Bahamas 12-12-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Passenger Ship Safety 15-12-2012  30-11-2013
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 8-6-2012 30-7-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2013

IMO : 7942128 Company Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine
Name: IVAN SERGIYENKO Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer )y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2466 1980

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Burgas 2013-4-23 8 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-11-2011  11-11-2013  Ukraine 16-1-2013
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 11-11-2011  11-11-2013  Ukraine 16-1-2013
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 21-9-2012 14-5-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
ISM
Bulkheads - cracking

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
yes

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2013

IMO : 7816874 Company V Ships Leisure SAM, , , Portugal
Name: ARV1 Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Portugal 17914 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2013-4-24 49 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 14-1-2011 3-8-2015
Bureau Veritas Passenger Ship Safety 25-9-2012  22-11-2012
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 23-12-2011  2-12-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Passenger ship safety (including exemption)

Load lines (including Exemption)
Inflatable liferafts
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 57 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 7700087 Company Karelian Shipping Co Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: CANOPUS Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Russian Federation 1728 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Longyearbyen 2013-4-3 43  day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-12-2012  31-12-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 30-12-2012  31-12-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-9-2008 25-9-2013  Russian Federation  27-4-2011

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2013

IMO : 7422049 Company Shark Marine Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: ALTAREK IlI Classification society Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 3004 1975

Port of detention

Thessaloniki

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Date of release

2013-4-27

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s)

Issued
26-4-2012
27-3-2012
27-3-2012

3
Expiry Last Survey Date
31-8-2014 Romania 26-10-2012
31-8-2014 Romania 26-10-2012

23-2-2017

RO related Action taken

no
no

Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 7306702 Company Elbahlawan Shipping Co, , , Sierra Leone
Name: JOY K Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer CAGLAR PLASTIC SAN A.S., SERBEST BOLGE SUBESI P.K3 , ANTALYA, TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 5202 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kalilimenes 2013-4-29 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-8-2012 31-5-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 7-8-2012 31-5-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-10-2011  10-8-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Charts no Rectified

Nautical publications no Rectified

Lifeboats no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified

Emergency lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified

Fire drills no Rectified

Abandon ship drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2013

IMO : 7015509 Company Nejem Co Marine Services, , , Togo
Name: MARA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Togo 1283 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kalymnos 2013-4-18 54  day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-2-2012  13-12-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 17-2-2012  13-12-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-2-2012 26-5-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Rescue boats no Rectified
Rescue boat inventory no Rectified
Inflatable liferafts no Rectified
Lifejackets incl. provision and disposition no Rectified
Other (machinery) no Rectified
Emergency lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz / 1.6 GHz no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 60
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 4 -2013

IMO

8918368

8404991

7413634

8129474

7436545

9133355

9352846

9082879

7740491

9290074

8711289

7422049

9275268

9589138

7816874

9164639

9430325

7700087

8728098

9218533

9013048

9566813

8421731

8012231

9440605

7942128

9174658

7306702

9141649

9123960

8223074

9421075

Name*

RENI

CONDOCK V
MERKUR

APAYDIN MUKAFAT
BATUR

CASPIAN WIND
FUTURA CARRIER

JINDAL VARAD

POLKOVNIK FESENKO V.K.

VICTORIA
VYSOKOGORSK
ALTAREK 1l
ANWAAR AFRIQYA
AROUZU

ARV1

BRUGGE MAX
BURHAN DIZMAN 2
CANOPUS
CAPRICORN
DANIO

FRISIUM

GRAND AMANDA
GULF HARVEST
HAMOUDI B.

ICE RUNNER

IVAN SERGIYENKO
JENS WARRIOR
JOY K
KRONOBORG
LAURA |

LENGLO

LINGEDIEP

Flag

UA
AG
PA
CK
KH
RU
CK
PA
KM
AG
VU
MD
LY
PA
PT
IM
TR
RU
KM
AG
NL
HK
TG
VC
AG
UA
LR
SL
cy
LR
VC

LR

Inspection
Date

15-4-2013
19-4-2013
15-4-2013
11-4-2013
15-3-2013
10-4-2013
30-3-2013
25-4-2013

5-4-2013
11-4-2013
12-4-2013
25-4-2013

2-4-2013
10-4-2013

6-3-2013

2-4-2013
15-4-2013
19-2-2013
18-4-2013
29-3-2013
10-4-2013
28-3-2013
29-3-2013
27-3-2013
15-4-2013
15-4-2013
22-4-2013
25-4-2013

6-4-2013
23-4-2013

8-4-2013

11-4-2013

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Release
of Date
15 30-4-2013
4 23-4-2013
5 20-4-2013
7 18-4-2013
28 12-4-2013
3 13-4-2013
12 11-4-2013
4 29-4-2013
5 10-4-2013
15 26-4-2013
14 26-4-2013
2 27-4-2013
2 4-4-2013
4 14-4-2013
49 24-4-2013
7 9-4-2013
5 20-4-2013
43 3-4-2013
7 25-4-2013
22 20-4-2013
3 13-4-2013
8 5-4-2013
15 13-4-2013
9 5-4-2013
4 19-4-2013
8 23-4-2013
4 26-4-2013
4 29-4-2013
5 11-4-2013
1 24-4-2013
19 27-4-2013
2 13-4-2013

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

3
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IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Release Nr. of det

Date of Date <36 Months>
9008079 M. IZMIR MT 9-3-2013 52 30-4-2013 1
7015509 MARA TG 23-2-2013 54 18-4-2013 1
9393230 MARCIANA MT 3-4-2013 3 6-4-2013 1
8520355 MARSUS DK 29-3-2013 3 1-4-2013 1
9267675 MARTORELL PA 26-4-2013 2 28-4-2013 1
8307674 MIMAR SINAN CK 22-4-2013 4 26-4-2013 1
9277278 MONTE AG 10-4-2013 6 16-4-2013 1
8869555 MYSTERY K VC 17-4-2013 10 27-4-2013 1
9467213 NAJADE NL 12-4-2013 9 21-4-2013 1
8912261 NAVISION TRADER MH 9-4-2013 6 15-4-2013 1
9148491 NERI CK 8-4-2013 5 13-4-2013 1
8811792 NEWLEAD MARKELA MH 5-4-2013 4 9-4-2013 1
8862507 NIKOLAY MESHKOV BZ 31-3-2013 3 3-4-2013 1
8901016 PARNASSOS I GR 2-4-2013 7 9-4-2013 1
8616087 PERSEUS LT 25-4-2013 3 28-4-2013 1
8000214 QUEST FOR ADVENTURE MT 26-4-2013 2 28-4-2013 1
9339076 RBD DALMATIA cy 5-4-2013 5 10-4-2013 1
9146053 SAN REMO I MH 28-3-2013 6 3-4-2013 1
9339650 SEA PIONEER MH 22-4-2013 2 24-4-2013 1
8117835 STAR1 PA 5-4-2013 6 11-4-2013 1
9188922 TANGRA MT 14-2-2013 70 25-4-2013 1
9003536 THRUSTER CK 27-3-2013 10 6-4-2013 1
9137301 TOMAR AG 17-4-2013 10 27-4-2013 1
9187916  TRANSANDROMEDA Gl 17-4-2013 5 22-4-2013 1
9317121 TRIPLE EVER SG 15-4-2013 3 18-4-2013 1
8230572 VODLA?2 VC 12-4-2013 12 24-4-2013 1
8866010 VOLGO-DON 203 RU 15-4-2013 8 23-4-2013 1
9279446 YARA EMBLA NO 9-4-2013 10 19-4-2013 1

60
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

Released from detention this month: 4 - 2013 on Portstate Contrl
IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Release Nr. of det
Date of Date <36 Months>
8918368 RENI UA 15-4-2013 15 30-4-2013 4
7413634 MERKUR PA 15-4-2013 5 20-4-2013 3
8404991 CONDOCKV AG 19-4-2013 4 23-4-2013 3
7436545 BATUR KH 15-3-2013 28 12-4-2013 2
7740491 POLKOVNIK FESENKO V.K. KM 5-4-2013 5 10-4-2013 2
8129474  APAYDIN MUKAFAT CK 11-4-2013 7 18-4-2013 2
8711289 VYSOKOGORSK VU 12-4-2013 14 26-4-2013 2
9082879 JINDAL VARAD PA 25-4-2013 4 29-4-2013 2
9133355 CASPIAN WIND RU 10-4-2013 3 13-4-2013 2
9290074 VICTORIA AG 11-4-2013 15 26-4-2013 2
9352846 FUTURA CARRIER CK 30-3-2013 12 11-4-2013 2
7015509 MARA TG 23-2-2013 54 18-4-2013 1
7306702 JOYK SL 25-4-2013 4 29-4-2013 1
7422049 ALTAREK I MD 25-4-2013 2 27-4-2013 1
7700087 CANOPUS RU 19-2-2013 43 3-4-2013 1
7816874 ARV1 PT 6-3-2013 49 24-4-2013 1
7942128 IVAN SERGIYENKO UA 15-4-2013 8 23-4-2013 1
8000214 QUEST FOR ADVENTURE MT 26-4-2013 2 28-4-2013 1
8012231 HAMOUDI B. VC 27-3-2013 9 5-4-2013 1
8117835 STAR1 PA 5-4-2013 6 11-4-2013 1
8223074 LENGLO VC 8-4-2013 19 27-4-2013 1
8230572 VODLA?2 VC 12-4-2013 12 24-4-2013 1
8307674 MIMAR SINAN CK 22-4-2013 4 26-4-2013 1
8421731 GULF HARVEST TG 29-3-2013 15 13-4-2013 1
8520355 MARSUS DK 29-3-2013 3 1-4-2013 1
8616087 PERSEUS LT 25-4-2013 3 28-4-2013 1
8728098 CAPRICORN KM 18-4-2013 7 25-4-2013 1
8811792 NEWLEAD MARKELA MH 5-4-2013 4 9-4-2013 1
8862507 NIKOLAY MESHKOV BZ 31-3-2013 3 3-4-2013 1
8866010 VOLGO-DON 203 RU 15-4-2013 8 23-4-2013 1
8869555 MYSTERY K VC 17-4-2013 10 27-4-2013 1
8901016 PARNASSOS I GR 2-4-2013 7 9-4-2013 1
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IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Release Nr. of det

Date of Date <36 Months>
8912261 NAVISION TRADER MH 9-4-2013 6 15-4-2013 1
9003536 THRUSTER CK 27-3-2013 10 6-4-2013 1
9008079 M. IZMIR MT 9-3-2013 52 30-4-2013 1
9013048 FRISIUM NL 10-4-2013 3 13-4-2013 1
9123960 LAURAI LR 23-4-2013 1 24-4-2013 1
9137301 TOMAR AG 17-4-2013 10 27-4-2013 1
9141649 KRONOBORG cy 6-4-2013 5 11-4-2013 1
9146053 SAN REMO I MH 28-3-2013 6 3-4-2013 1
9148491 NERI CK 8-4-2013 5 13-4-2013 1
9164639 BRUGGE MAX IM 2-4-2013 7 9-4-2013 1
9174658 JENS WARRIOR LR 22-4-2013 4 26-4-2013 1
9187916 TRANSANDROMEDA Gl 17-4-2013 5 22-4-2013 1
9188922 TANGRA MT 14-2-2013 70 25-4-2013 1
9218533 DANIO AG 29-3-2013 22 20-4-2013 1
9267675 MARTORELL PA 26-4-2013 2 28-4-2013 1
9275268 ANWAAR AFRIQYA LY 2-4-2013 2 4-4-2013 1
9277278 MONTE AG 10-4-2013 6 16-4-2013 1
9279446 YARA EMBLA NO 9-4-2013 10 19-4-2013 1
9317121 TRIPLE EVER SG 15-4-2013 3 18-4-2013 1
9339076 RBD DALMATIA cy 5-4-2013 5 10-4-2013 1
9339650 SEA PIONEER MH 22-4-2013 2 24-4-2013 1
9393230 MARCIANA MT 3-4-2013 3 6-4-2013 1
9421075 LINGEDIEP LR 11-4-2013 2 13-4-2013 1
9430325 BURHAN DIZMAN 2 TR 15-4-2013 5 20-4-2013 1
9440605 ICE RUNNER AG 15-4-2013 4 19-4-2013 1
9467213 NAJADE NL 12-4-2013 9 21-4-2013 1
9566813 GRAND AMANDA HK 28-3-2013 8 5-4-2013 1
9589138 AROUZU PA 10-4-2013 4 14-4-2013 1

60
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